

Privacy Statement for the recording of the hearings held by the Appeal Panel

1. Data Protection legal framework applicable to the Single Resolution Board (SRB)

All personal data are processed in line with EU Data Protection Law¹

2. The SRB as controller of processing personal data

The SRB is the controller for processing the personal data. The Secretariat of the Appeal Panel is responsible for the processing.

3. Purposes for processing personal data

The personal data are processed for:

 The recording of the Hearing will be used exclusively by the members of the Appeal Panel in their deliberation process;

4. Legal basis for processing personal data

The processing of personal data is necessary for the performance of a task carried out in the public interest by the SRB Appeal Panel (Article 5(1)(a) EUDPR) in combination with Regulation (EU) 806/2014 establishing the organisation and functioning of the SRB.

5. Recipients of the personal data

The following persons may access your personal data on a strict need-to-know basis: Staff of the Secretariat of the Appeal, members of the Appeal Panel.

6. Time limits for storing personal data

The personal data are stored for a maximum of six months after the decision was rendered to the parties by the Appeal Panel and are deleted thereafter.

7. Data protection rights

You have the right to access your personal data and correct any data that is inaccurate or incomplete. You have also (with some limitations) the rights to delete your personal data, to restrict or to object to the processing of your personal data in line with the Regulation (EU) 2018/1725.



¹ Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC, OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39–98 (EUDPR).



8. What are your rights and how can you exercise them?

You can exercise your rights by contacting <u>SRB-Appeal-Panel@srb.europa.eu</u>

The SRB's Data Protection Officer at <u>SRB-DPO@srb.europa.eu</u> answers all queries relating to personal data protection.

9. Addressing the European Data Protection Supervisor

If you consider that your rights under Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 have been violated as a result of the processing of your personal data, you have the right to lodge a complaint with the <u>European Data Protection</u> <u>Supervisor</u> at any time.